MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT CUMULATIVE TABULATION SHEET

BID/QUOTE NO. ITB 2017717 Fire Suppression Equipment Service Contract

BIDS DUE / BID OPENING: 5/2/17 9:00 A.M. SECURING BIDS/QUOTES: Jessica Bailey, Buyer

Vendor Name:	Lower Keys Grand Weighted Total (not reflective of actual dollar amount to be spent)	Upper Keys Grand Weighted Total (not reflective of actual dollar amount to be spent)	Selection	Comments
Keys Fire Extinguishers	\$9,285	No bid	Lower Keys	
Monroe County Fire Equipment	\$10,520	\$10,520	Upper Keys	Only responsive bidder for Upper Keys.
Siemens Industry				Nonresponsive – price sheet was not complete

ITB 2017717 - Fire Suppression Equipment Service Contract

Lower Keys Pricing Sheet - Key West through Seven Mile Bridge

Com	nany	Ma	me
OUTT	Delling	40	1110

Keys Fire Extinguishers, INC.

	5 pound	10 pound	20 pound	Total	Weighted Factor	Weighted Total
Annual maintenance & certification for dry	,					
chemical extinguisher per unit	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$30.00	40	\$ 1200.00
Recharge & visual inspection for dry chemical						
extinguisher: Includes annual maintenance and certification tag per unit	\$30.00	\$40.90	\$ 50.00	\$120.00	30	\$3600,a
		2- 00				
Replacement of extinguisher per unit	\$58.00	\$ 43,00	\$ 154.00	\$305.00	10	\$3050.0
				\$125.00		
Hood maintenance per unit				\$125.00	10	\$1250,00
Heat sensor replacement per unit				\$18,50	10	\$185.00
Grand Total						\$ 9285.0

Guaranteed emergency response time (must be less than 4 hours)
 4es < 4 Hours

Standard response time (must be less than 3 days)

2 Days

 For parts and services not specifically covered in the pricing above provide your discount off list pricing that you will use in this contract. For list price shall be published manufacturers list price. For services it is the contractor's standard advertised pricing.

Discount off manufacturer's list price for parts

9.75%

Discount off contractor's standard pricing for services

9.75%

ITB 2017717 - Fire Suppression Equipment Service Contract

Lower Keys Pricing Sheet - Key West through Seven Mile Bridge

Company	Name
---------	------

Monroe County Fire Equipment Inc.

	5 pound	10 pound	20 pound	Total	Weighted Factor	Weighted Total
Annual maintenance & certification for dry						
chemical extinguisher per unit	\$20,00	\$25,00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	40	\$ 1540,00
Recharge & visual inspection for dry chemical						
extinguisher: Includes annual maintenance						
and certification tag per unit	\$45.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$101,00	30	\$3030,00
		E				
Replacement of extinguisher per unit	\$90,00	\$165,00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35500	10	\$3550.00
,				\$ 190,00	10	\$ 1900. 10
Hood maintenance per unit				\$ 10,00	10	\$ 1100
Heat sensor replacement per unit				\$20.00	10	\$ 200.00
-						e i familia
Grand Total						\$0,520,00

•	Guaranteed	emergency	response	time	(must	be	less	than	4 h	ours)

3 hours

Standard response time (must be less than 3 days)

1 Day

- For parts and services not specifically covered in the pricing above provide your discount off list pricing that you will use in this contract. For list price shall be published manufacturers list price. For services it is the contractor's standard advertised pricing.
 - Discount off manufacturer's list price for parts

Ø

Discount off contractor's standard pricing for services

0

ITB 2017717 - Fire Suppression Equipment Service Contract

Upper Keys Pricing Sheet - Mile Marker 106 through Seven Mile Bridge

Com	pany	Name
00111	Party	1 Tarrio

Monroe	Count	+ Five	Egu	pment
			1 1	

		T				
	5 pound	10 pound	20 pound	Total	Weighted Factor	Weighted Tota
Annual maintenance & certification for dry						
chemical extinguisher per unit		20 0000 0001	,			
	\$20,00	\$ 25.00	\$1.00	\$ 46.00	40	\$1840,00
Recharge & visual inspection for dry chemical						
extinguisher: Includes annual maintenance	01-					22
and certification tag per unit	\$45.00	\$ 5500	\$1.00	\$101,00	30	\$ 3030,00
Dealers and of aution in large	\$90,00	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$ 35500		2550 10
Replacement of extinguisher per unit	\$10,	5101	\$100.	\$777.00	10	\$7770.00
Hood maintenance per unit				\$190,00	10	\$ 1900.00
Heat sensor replacement per unit				\$20.00	10	\$200.00
Grand Total						\$10,520,00
Grand Total						المراجاد

 Guaranteed emergency response tir 	e (must be less than 4 hours)
---	-------------------------------

Standard response time (must be less than 3 days)

- For parts and services not specifically covered in the pricing above provide your discount off list pricing that you will use in this contract. For list price shall be published manufacturers list price. For services it is the contractor's standard advertised pricing.
 - o Discount off manufacturer's list price for parts

Discount off contractor's standard pricing for services